ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT C

Date: 07/01/2019 Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page: 226
Time: 10:18 Cashbook 1 User: SO
Current Bank Alc For Month No: 9
Payments for Month 9 Nominal Ledger Analysis
Date Payee Name Reference £ Total Amnt £ Creditors £VAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
03/12/2018 NPOWERDD DDO09 002 91.60 91.60 500 electricity 07/07-30/09
04/12/2018 MOLSON DDO09 003 572.31 572.31 500 carling etc
05/12/2018 BACS P/L Pymnt Page 49 BACS Pymnt 7,037.95 7,037.95 500 BACS P/L Pymnt Page 49
05/12/2018 BARCLAYS DDO09 001 92.39 92.39 500 bank charges- mixed ac
05/12/2018 BARCLAYS DDO09 005 12.50 12.50 500 bank charges e account
05/12/2018 MICROSOFT DDQ09 04 39.50 39.50 500 Microsoft Icences nov 18
05/12/2018 ADOBE DDO09 006 16.64 16.64 500 Adobe Nov 18
10/12/2018 BRITISHGAS DDO09 007 470.80 470.80 500 gas 17/08-15/11 (est)
10/12/2018 DURHAMDD DDO09 008 826.00 826.00 500 business rates Dece 18
11/12/2018 BACS P/L Pymnt Page 52 BACS Pymnt 5,992.20 5,992.20 500 BACS P/L Pymnt Page 52
13/12/2018 ALLSTAR DD09 009 186.68 186.68 500 fuel 05/11 & 12/11
13/12/2018 ITC DDO09 011 701.06 701.06 500 call out charge- projector
17/12/2018 BT DD09 013 30.72 30.72 500 01207 281376 Nov 18
17/12/2018 CORONA DDO08 012 81.96 81.96 500 gas nov 18 est
17/12/2018 Amazon DD09 010 10.50 4102 110 10.50 Stationery
18/12/2018 Payroll deductions M8 DD09 001  10,519.19 4000 101 4,160.65 Payroll deductions M8
4000 450 2,470.53 Payroll deductions M8
4005 500 754.51 Payroll deductions M8
4000 350 3,133.50 Payroll deductions M8
18/12/2018 BACS P/L Pymnt Page 55 BACS Pymnt  11,612.00 11,612.00 500 BACS P/L Pymnt Page 55
18/12/2018 BT DD09 014 43.34 43.34 500 alarm line to 28/02
18/12/2018 BT DD09 015 46.26 46.26 500 alarm line to 28/02
18/12/2018 HELENWEST INC10 999 796.00 796.00 500 Fantasy ticket sales
19/12/2018 WORLDPAY DDO09 018 26.69 26.69 500 ;:grd charges (phone) Nov
19/12/2018 WORLDPAY DDO09 019 120.53 120.53 500 internet charges Nov 18
19/12/2018 WORLDPAY DDO09 017 64.76 64.76 500 card charges Nov 18 FTF
20/12/2018 AMAZONDD DDO09 022 7.99 7.99 500 Prime subs Dec 18
21/12/2018 Payroll December 2018 DD09 020  17,349.34 4000 101 4,654.48 Payroll December 2018

4000 450 4,793.35 Payroll December 2018
4005 500 3,028.35 Payroll December 2018
4000 350 4,873.16 Payroll December 2018

21/12/2018 NPOWERDD DDO09 023 63.06 63.06 500 electricity to 30/11
21/12/2018 DAWSONGRP DD09 021 541.08 541.08 500 lease vehicle Nov 18
21/12/2018 BOC DDO09 024 15.36 15.36 500 gas rental Nov 18
24/12/2018 BRITISHGAS DDO09 025 1,286.55 1,286.55 500 electricity Nov 18
27/12/2018 VODAFONE DD09 026 41.18 41.18 500 Mobiles Nov 18
31/12/2018 ALLSTAR DD09 027 180.01 180.01 500 fuel20/11 & 28/11
31/12/2018 BACS P/L Pymnt Page 61 BACS Pymnt 6,139.58 6,139.58 500 BACS P/L Pymnt Page 61

Total Payments for Month 65,015.73  37,136.70 0.00 27,879.03

Balance Carried Fwd 613,803.22

Cashbook Totals 678,818.95  37,136.70 0.00 641,682.25




ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT D

Date: 07/01/2019 Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page: 224
Time: 10:18 Cashbook 1 User: SO
Current Bank Alc For Month No: 9
Receipts for Month 9 Nominal Ledger Analysis
Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors £VAT Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
Balance Brought Fwd : 669,860.73 669,860.73
INC09 001 Banked: 29/11/2018 120.00
Sales Recpts Page 40 120.00 100 120.00 Sales Recpts Page 40
INC0S 001 Banked: 30/11/2018 310.00
Sales Recpts Page 41 310.00 100 310.00 Sales Recpts Page 41
INC09 001 Banked: 03/12/2018 1,815.16
INCO09 001 cash/chgs w/c 26/11 1,5637.66 256.28 4600 510 1,281.38 cash/chgs w/c 26/11
INCO09 001 csh/chgs w/c 26/11 -26.50 -4.42 4105 500 1.25 csh/chqs w/c 26/11
1000 500 -23.33 csh/chqgs w/c 26/11
INC09 001 cash/chgs w/c 26/11 304.00 530 304.00 cash/chgs w/c 26/11
INC09 003 Banked: 04/12/2018 480.00
Sales Recpts Page 42 480.00 100 480.00 Sales Recpts Page 42
INC09 002 Banked: 05/12/2018 18.48
INC0S 002 Barclays- loyalty reward 18.48 4999 110 18.48 Barclays- loyalty reward-mixed
INC0S 04 Banked: 05/12/2018 2.50
INCO9 04 Barclays- loyalty reward 2.50 4999 110 2.50 Barclays- loyalty reward- e ac
INC09 013 Banked: 08/12/2018 712.00
INC09 013 internet 02/12-08/12 670.00 530 670.00 internet 02/12-08/12
INC09 013 internet 02/12-08/12 42.00 7.00 4102 500 7.50 internet 02/12-08/12
4998 500 27.50 internet 02/12-08/12
INC09 005 Banked: 10/12/2018 120.50
INCO09 005 cash/chgs w/c 03/12 2.50 0.42 4105 500 2.08 cash/chgs w/c 03/12
INC09 005 cash/chgs w/c 03/12 118.00 530 118.00 cash/chgs w/c 03/12
INC09 006 Banked: 11/12/2018 150.00
Sales Recpts Page 43 150.00 100 150.00 Sales Recpts Page 43
INCO09 007 Banked: 12/12/2018 100.00
Sales Recpts Page 44 100.00 100 100.00 Sales Recpts Page 44
INCO09 009 Banked: 13/12/2018 292.00
Sales Recpts Page 45 292.00 100 292.00 Sales Recpts Page 45
INCO8 008 Banked: 13/12/2018 40.00
Sales Recpts Page 46 40.00 100 40.00 Sales Recpts Page 46
INC09 014 Banked: 13/12/2018 72.00
Sales Recpts Page 52 72.00 100 72.00 Sales Recpts Page 52
INC09 010 Banked: 14/12/2018 56.00
Sales Recpts Page 47 56.00 100 56.00 Sales Recpts Page 47
INC0S 011 Banked: 14/12/2018 20.00
Sales Recpts Page 48 20.00 100 20.00 Sales Recpts Page 48
INC09 014 Banked: 14/12/2018 66.00

Continued on Page 225



ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT D

Date: 07/01/2019

Time: 10:18

Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page: 225
Cashbook 1 User: SO
Current Bank Alc For Month No: 9

Receipts for Month 9

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors £VAT A/c Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail

Sales Recpts Page 53 66.00 100 66.00 Sales Recpts Page 53
INC09 016 Banked: 15/12/2018 597.60
INC09 016 card rec 29/11-15/12 394.00 530 394.00 card rec 29/11-15/12
INCO9 016 card rec 29/11-15/12 20.00 1028 500 20.00 gift voucher 06/12
INC09 016 card rec 29/11-15/12 183.60 30.60 1020 510 163.00 card rec 29/11-15/12
INC09 012 Banked: 17/12/2018 28.00

Sales Recpts Page 49 28.00 100 28.00 Sales Recpts Page 49
INC09 014 Banked: 18/12/2018 916.30
INC09 014 cash/chgs w/c 10/12 40.00 530 40.00 cash/chgs w/c 10/12
INCOS 014 cash/chqgs w/c 10/12 597.28 99.55 1020 510 497.73 cash/chgs w/c 10/12
INC09 014 cash/chgs w/c 10/12 168.52 26.42 1210 510 132.10 cash/chgs w/c 10/12
INCO9 014 cash/chqgs w/c 10/12 1.50 0.25 4105 500 1.25 cash/chgs w/c 10/12
INCO9 014 cash/chgs w/c 10/12 119.00 1035 200 119.00 carol concert raffle
INC09 014 Banked: 18/12/2018 24.00
INCO9 014 Liz Woodcock 24.00 4.00 1010 500 20.00 room hire- circuit
INC10 999 Banked: 18/12/2018 796.00

Sales Recpts Page 56 796.00 100 796.00 Sales Recpts Page 56
INC09 018 Banked: 20/12/2018 79.00
INC09 018 card rec 79.00 530 79.00 card rec
INC09 013 Banked: 21/12/2018 352.50

Sales Recpts Page 51 352.50 100 352.50 Sales Recpts Page 51
INC09 017 Banked: 24/12/2018 455.50
INC09 017 internet 09/12/18-24/12/18 13.50 2.25 4998 500 11.25 internet 09/12/18-24/12/18
INCO09 017 internet 09/12-24/12 4.00 0.67 4102 500 3.33 internet 09/12-24/12
INCO9 017 internet 09/12-24/12 438.00 530 438.00 internet 09/12-24/12
INC09 015 Banked: 31/12/2018 1,334.68
INC09 015 Barclays Bank 1,334.68 1050 110 1,334.68 Barclays Bank-interest

Total Receipts for Month 8,958.22 0.00 423.02 8,535.20
Cashbook Totals

678,818.95 0.00 423.02 669,860.73

Continued on Page 226



ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT E

Date: 07/01/2019 Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page 1

Eimer40:1% Bank Reconciliation Statement as at 31/12/2018 User: SO

for Cashbook 1 - Current Bank Alc

Bank Statement Account Name (s) Statement Date Page No Balances
mixed payments account 31/12/2018 10,425.11
Savings Account 31/12/2018 575,738.17
Current Bank Account-e account 31/12/2018 33,779.52
619,942.80
Unpresented Cheques (Minus) Amount
31/12/2018 BACS Pymnt  BACS P/L Pymnt Page 61 6,139.58
6,139.58
613,803.22

Receipts not Banked/Cleared (Plus)

0.00
0.00
613,803.22
Balance per Cash Book is :- 613,803.22

Difference is :- 0.00



ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT F

Transactions - Barclays Online Banking

02/01/2019
5 3 ; 2 Jan 2019
(4.2 ) Y s \/ C Miss Nicola James
4 WA h . o n oo
//].\ o) WAN k I ) Email: nicola. james@stanley-tc.gov.uk
s Work Email: nicola.james@stanley-tc.gov.uk
Work Tel: 01207 299109

Transactions

Aclive Saver 20-33-51 93186547

Available balance  (?) £575,738.17
Last night's balance (%) £575,738.17
n/a

Overdraft limit

Interest rates are variable. Interest is paid annually on 31 December each year. If
31 December is a non-working day, interest will usually be paid on the next

working day.
Balance Cross pa% AER%
£1-£99,999 0.20 0.20
£100,000 - £999,999 0.30 0.29 ®
£1,000,000 and over 040 040

For UK resident individuals (including sole traders or partnerships), if you are a UK taxpayer you
may have to pay tax on interest earned in excess of your Personal Savings Allowance. For
information and guidance please refer to HMRC's website.

Please note: It is your responsibility to ensure that any tax due on interest payments received is
paid to the appropriate tax authority.

Showing 1-3 of 3 transactions between 01/12/2018 and 31/12/2018

Export All Download all (PDF), Print page

Don't recognise a transaction?

Date Description Money In Money Out Balance

31/12/2018 INTEREST PAID GROSS £1,334.68 i, »£,.5‘75§38~,17f“'

Export All Download all (PDF) Print page

Don't recognise a transaction?



ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT F

02/01/2019 Transaclions - Barclays Online Banking
- 2 Jan 2019
{ £ J " Y f /¢ Miss Nicola James
5,/4\ e ) A \ ( ) % i Y Email: nicola.james@stanley-tc.gov.uk
Work Email: nicola.james@stanley-tc.gov.uk

Work Tel: 01207 299109

Transactions

Mixed Payments Plan T —

Available balance  (?) £10,425.11
Last night's balance  (?) £10,425.11
Overdraft limit £0.00

Showing 1-7 of 7 transactions between 01/12/2018 and 31/12/2018

Don't recognise a transaction? Export Al Download all (PDF) Print page
See your pending debit card transactions (?)
Date Description Money In Money Out Balance
18/12/2018 42STANLEY £1,078.30 £10,425.11v p
11/12/2018 100015 -£227.50 £9,346.81
10/12/2018 41STANLEY £120.50 £9,574.31
10/12/2018 100017 -£800.69 £9,453.81
05/12/2018 LOYALTY REWARD £18.48 £10,254.50
05/12/2018 CHARGES -£92.39 £10,236.02
03/12/2018 44STANLEY £2,24516 £10,32841
Export All Download all (PDF) Print page

Don't recognise a transaction?




02/01/2019

{%:i, « BARCIAYS

ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT F

Transactions - Barclays Online Banking

2 Jan 2019

Miss Nicola James

Email: nicola.james@stanley-tc.gov.uk
Work Email: nicola.james@stanley-tc.gov.uk
Work Tel: 01207 299109

Transactions

e-Payments Plan

Available balance  (?)
Last night's balance (%)

Overdraft limit

20-33-51 43231674

Showing 1-50 of 90 transactions between 01/12/2018 and 31/12/2018

Don't recognise a transaction?

See your pending debit card transactions (7

Date

31/12/2018

28/12/2018

28/12/2018

28/12/2018

27/12/2018

27/12/2018

27/12/2018

Don't recognise a transaction?

Description

MV- 02937763 -2512

MV- 02937763 -2412

MV- 02937763 -2312

ALLSTAR

MV- 76950763 -2012

MV- 02937763 -2112

VODAFONE LIMITED

£33,818.02
£33,779.52
£0.00
Export All Download all (PDF) rint page
Money In Money Out Balance
£73.50 ¢ £33,779.52
£34.50 £33,706.02
£33.50 £33,671.52
-£180.01 £33,638.02
£79.00 £33,818.03
£33.50 £33,735.03
-£41.18 £33,705.53
Export All Download all (PDF) Print page




ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT G

Date : 07/01/2019 Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page 1
Time: 10:18 Trial Balance for Month No: 9 User : SO
Account Number Order
Alc Code Account Name Centre Centre Name Debit Credit

100 Debtors 3,120.85

105 VAT Control Alc 1,302.50
110 Prepayments 22,161.67

200 Current Bank A/c 613,803.22

201 Civic Hall Petty Cash 263.98

202 Civic Hall Refunds Float 13.50

205 Office Petty Cash 411.72

220 Civic Hall Float 2,000.00

310 General Reserves 151,480.10
313 EM reserve Grant Fund 22,634.00
314 EM Reserve Community Safety 16,099.00
316 EM Reserve WW1 Cemetery 6,080.00
317 EM Reserve War memorial 50,000.00
318 EM Reserve Parks 16,000.00
319 EM Reserve Election costs 10,000.00
320 EM Reserve Civic Upgrades 56,133.00
500 Creditors 5,098.91

530 Ticket income for future shows 276.00
540 Room hire deposits-wedding etc 350.00
1000 Ticket Sales Retained 500 Civic Hall 82.91
1002 Ticket sales ret'd- Ext shows 500 Civic Hall 3,365.69
1005 Ticket Sales Non Retained 500 Civic Hall 43,553.94
1010 Hall Hire 500 Civic Hall 31,371.17
1012 Civic Players etc-Fees, Subs, 500 Civic Hall 8,883.33
1020 Bar Takings 510 Civic Hall Bar 26,552.31
1026 Table packages etc 500 Civic Hall 2,986.34
1028 Resale Items 500 Civic Hall 20.00
1029 Recharged buffet, disco etc 500 Civic Hall 3,093.76
1031 PRS income 500 Civic Hall 266.12
1035 Town Mayor's charity account 200 Democracy 119.00
1050 Interest 110 Administration 1,334.68
1060 Rent Income 307 AP Community Room 90.00
1091 Art Work Sales 500 Civic Hall 8.50
1100 Loan 800 Loan Costs 190,000.00
1176 Precept 111 Precept 706,256.00
1177 LCTRS Grant 111 Precept 117,132.00
1200 Hot Drinks 505 Coffee Shop 60.00
1210 Food sales 510 Civic Hall Bar 1,229.53
1220 Coffee Shop 505 Coffee Shop 2,629.18
4000 Direct Salaries 101 Stanley Town Council 76,929.02

4000 Direct Salaries 350 Environmental Services 62,322.57

4000 Direct Salaries 450 Facilities Management 66,347.45

Continued over page



ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT G

Date : 07/01/2019 Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page 2
Time: 10:18 Trial Balance for Month No: 9 User : SO
Account Number Order
Alc Code Account Name Centre Centre Name Debit Credit
4000 Direct Salaries 505 Coffee Shop 5,250.68
4005 Casual Staff 500 Civic Hall 29,911.14
4008 Training 101 Stanley Town Council 645.00
4009 Clothing Costs 101 Stanley Town Council 91.80
4009 Clothing Costs 350 Environmental Services 479.09
4009 Clothing Costs 510 Civic Hall Bar 5.83
4010 Payroll SLA 101 Stanley Town Council 1,961.82
4012 Recruitment 101 Stanley Town Council 100.69
4012 Recruitment 110 Administration 285.00
4013 HR Advice & Support 101 Stanley Town Council 645.00
4049 Rent 305 PACT House 8,000.00
4050 Rates 307 AP Community Room 360.00
4050 Rates 500 Civic Hall 7,430.00
4051 Water Rates 500 Civic Hall 1,303.53
4052 Electricty 307 AP Community Room 223.25
4052 Electricty 500 Civic Hall 7,437.23
4053 Gas 307 AP Community Room 481.89
4053 Gas 500 Civic Hall 942.86
4054 Insurance 110 Administration 3,963.29
4055 Cleaning 500 Civic Hall 1,695.01
4056 Alarm Maintenance 500 Civic Hall 1,666.03
4057 Window Cleaning 500 Civic Hall 100.00
4058 Trade Waste 350 Environmental Services 385.00
4058 Trade Waste 500 Civic Hall 1,186.00
4059 Laundry 500 Civic Hall 202.55
4061 Accommodation Rent 105 Office Accommodation 1,000.00
4065 Repairs & Maintenance 350 Environmental Services 286.18
4065 Repairs & Maintenance 500 Civic Hall 3,170.18
4066 Tools & Equipment 350 Environmental Services 966.55
4066 Tools & Equipment 500 Civic Hall 2,095.27
4069 Pest Control 500 Civic Hall 271.96
4071 Health & Safety - Fire 500 Civic Hall 164.30
4073 Health and Safety 110 Administration 279.08
4075 Advertising 115 Publicity 1,858.85
4076 Marketing & Promotion 500 Civic Hall 2,122.05
4077 Licences 110 Administration 480.00
4077 Licences 500 Civic Hall 2,204.67
4100 Telephones 500 Civic Hall 2,890.19
4101 Mobile Phones 110 Administration 140.52
4101 Mobile Phones 500 Civic Hall 76.14
4102 Stationery 101 Stanley Town Council 39.86
4102 Stationery 110 Administration 264.85

Continued over page



ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT G

Date : 07/01/2019 Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page 3
Time: 10:18 Trial Balance for Month No: 9 User : SO
Account Number Order
Alc Code Account Name Centre Centre Name Debit Credit
4102 Stationery 500 Civic Hall 842.18
4103 Publications 101 Stanley Town Council 660.00
4103 Publications 110 Administration 29.00
4104 Postage 110 Administration 125.00
4104 Postage 500 Civic Hall 176.85
4105 Photocopying 110 Administration 498.82
4105 Photocopying 500 Civic Hall 343.20
4106 Subscriptions 110 Administration 4,946.23
4111 Audit Internal 110 Administration 480.00
4112 Professional Fees 110 Administration 11,714.94
4114 Refreshments 200 Democracy 22.11
4122 IT - Email Maintenance 110 Administration 2,110.75
4123 IT - Support & Maintenance 110 Administration 823.75
4123 IT - Support & Maintenance 500 Civic Hall 603.36
4124 IT - Equipment 110 Administration 38.30
4125 IT - Software 110 Administration 1,070.52
4125 IT - Software 500 Civic Hall 206.00
4130 Vehicle Leasing 350 Environmental Services 3,622.23
4131 Vehicle Fuel 350 Environmental Services 1,976.33
4132 Winter Maintenance 350 Environmental Services 1,434.24
4134 Stanley in Bloom 350 Environmental Services 1,605.00
4162 St Josephs House 800 Loan Costs 190,000.00
4300 Environmental Services 300 Services 4,106.00
4312 Police Cars - Contribution 300 Services 10,500.00
4321 Detached Youth Project 300 Services 30,000.00
4324 Money Advice Service 300 Services 28,750.00
4401 Firework Festival 320 Events 10,000.00
4410 Remembrance Services 320 Events 357.50
4421 Events (External) 320 Events 26,611.00
4423 Heritage Projects 320 Events 6,417.71
4425 Technical Support 500 Civic Hall 1,675.00
4439 Christmas Decorations 320 Events 6,086.37
4500 Members Initiative Fund 400 Grants 52,023.62
4502 Strategic Grants 400 Grants 15,473.00
4560 Coffee Shop-Food 505 Coffee Shop 1,255.03
4560 Coffee Shop-Food 510 Civic Hall Bar 688.19
4600 Bar Stock 510 Civic Hall Bar 15,080.94
4601 Bar Supplies - Sundry ltems 510 Civic Hall Bar 157.57
4602 Bar - Stocktaking Costs 505 Coffee Shop 100.00
4602 Bar - Stocktaking Costs 510 Civic Hall Bar 600.00
4603 Bar - gas 510 Civic Hall Bar 301.60
4650 Events - Civic Hall 500 Civic Hall 25,160.02

Continued over page



ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT G

Date : 07/01/2019 Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page 4
Time: 10:18 Trial Balance for Month No: 9 User : SO

Account Number Order

Alc Code Account Name Centre Centre Name Debit Credit

4652 Civic Hall Performers 500 Civic Hall 12,640.64

4654 Purchases for weddings/parties 500 Civic Hall 615.82

4700 Ticket Sales Paid Over 500 Civic Hall 38,437.62

4751 Technical supp-rechargeable 500 Civic Hall 130.00

4752 Purchases weddings etc- rech 500 Civic Hall 4,442 .84

4803 Chairmans Fund 200 Democracy 209.33

4805 Chairmans Awards 200 Democracy 1,624.37

4808 Election Costs 200 Democracy 6,497.24

4996 PWLB Loan - Principal 520 Loan Charges 19,500.00

4997 PWLB Loan - Interest 520 Loan Charges 3,581.50

4998 Transaction Fees 500 Civic Hall 2,076.11

4909 Bank Charges 110 Administration 641.00

5000 Transfer to EM Reserves 190,000.00

5001 Trnsfer from EM Reserves 211,996.00
Trial Balance Totals : 1,682,990.06 1,682,990.06

Difference 0.00



ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT H

07/01/2019 Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page 49
10:22 List of Purchase Ledger Payments User: SO
Linked to Cashbook 1 Entered Month 9

by user SO
Supplier and Invoice Details Invoice Date Invoice No Ledger Amount Due Discount Amount Paid Balance

CRAGHEADFC Craghead FC

MIF711 Goalposts for 11-a-side 03/12/2018 MIF711 1 1,011.40 0.00 1,011.40 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 006

0.00 1,011.40

Above paid on 05/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref CRAGHEADFC

HULK Hulk Security Servces NE Ltd

Door Security 30/11/18- Chubby 03/12/2018 00845 1 144.00 0.00 144.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 001

0.00 144.00

Above paid on 05/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref HULK

MAIN Main Brothers DIY

swarfega etc 27/11/2018 43 1 89.55 0.00 89.55 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 003

0.00 89.55

Above paid on 05/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref MAIN

NWATCH Durham & Darlington Neighbourhood Watch

MIF710 N Watch signage 03/12/2018 MIF710 1 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 005

0.00 300.00

Above paid on 05/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref NWATCH

SMMTG South Moor Musical Theatre Group

Little Shop- ticket sales 03/12/2018 LITTLE SHOP 1 4,743.00 0.00 4,743.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 004

0.00 4,743.00

Above paid on 05/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref SMMTG

SNOWDON Kevin Snowdon Groundworks Limited

Storage rent Sept-Nov 28/11/2018 2548 1 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 002

0.00 750.00

Above paid on 05/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref SNOWDON

Total Purchase Ledger Payments 0.00 7,037.95




ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT H

07/01/2019 Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page 52
10:22 List of Purchase Ledger Payments User: SO
Linked to Cashbook 1 Entered Month 9

by user SO
Supplier and Invoice Details Invoice Date Invoice No Ledger Amount Due  Discount Amount Paid Balance

CATCHAAP Catchgate and Annfield Plain AP

MIF708 winter campaign 11/12/2018 MIF709 1 2,111.00 0.00 2,111.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 011

0.00 2,111.00

Above paid on 11/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref CATCHAAP

HOGE100 Hoge 100 Business Systems Ltd

web sales November 18 01/12/2018 23977 1 699.41 0.00 699.41 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 007

0.00 699.41

Above paid on 11/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref HOGE 100

SNOWDON Kevin Snowdon Groundworks Limited

storage rent December 18 05/12/2018 2551 1 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 010

0.00 250.00

Above paid on 11/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref SNOWDON

STARZ Stanley Starz

ticket sales - peter Pan 06/12/2018 PETER PAN 1 2,627.00 0.00 2,627.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 009

0.00 2,627.00

Above paid on 11/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref STARZ

STATIONERY Normans of Billingham Ltd

2019 diary 22/11/2018 24732 1 4.79 0.00 479 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 008

0.00 4,79

Above paid on 11/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref STATIONERY

STJOS-SCH St Joseph's Catholic Primary School

MIF712 Christmas tree 11/12/2018 MIF712 1 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 012

0.00 300.00

Above paid on 11/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref STJOS-SCH

Total Purchase Ledger Payments 0.00 5,992.20




ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT H

07/01/2019 Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page 55

10:23 List of Purchase Ledger Payments User: SO

Linked to Cashbook 1 Entered Month 9
by user SO

Supplier and Invoice Details Invoice Date Invoice No Ledger Amount Due  Discount Amount Paid Balance

ACORN Acorn Lighting Services Ltd

installation of tree lights 10/12/2018 9860 1 6,600.00 0.00 6,600.00 0.00

Authorised: BACS09 014

0.00 6,600.00

Above paid on 18/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref ACORN

BEAMISHFC Beamish FC

MIF713- under 5s’ jackets 18/12/2018 MIF713 1 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 020

0.00 300.00

Above paid on 18/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref BEAMISHFC

CREO Creo Communications Ltd

Jjustdwomen video 13/12/2018 737 1 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 015

0.00 600.00

Above paid on 18/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref CREO

EVENTS Timeless Theatre Academy Ltd

ticket sales Christmas toyshop 15/12/2018 XMT030518 1 2,142.00 0.00 2,142.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 017

0.00 2,142.00

Above paid on 18/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref EVENTS

JAK JAK HQ Ltd

Advert In & Around Jan 19 11/12/2018 63698 1 240.00 0.00 240.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 017

0.00 240.00

Above paid on 18/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref JAK

SHED Woodshed Workshop CIC

barrel planters & wood 14/11/2018 1005 1 1,610.00 0.00 1,510.00 0.00
Authorised: BACS09 019

0.00 1,510.00

Above paid on 18/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref SHED

Continued over page



ltem 9 - ATTACHMENT H

07/01/2019 Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page 56

10:23 List of Purchase Ledger Payments User: SO

Linked to Cashbook 1 Entered Month 9
by user SO

Supplier and Invoice Details Invoice Date Invoice No Ledger Amount Due  Discount Amount Paid Balance

TACAIN T A Cain

Chubby Brown 30/11/18 04/12/2018 CHUBBY18 1 220.00 0.00 220.00 0.00

Authorised: BACS09 018

0.00 220.00

Above paid on 18/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref TACAIN

Total Purchase Ledger Payments 0.00 11,612.00
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10:23 List of Purchase Ledger Payments User: SO

Linked to Cashbook 1

Entered Month 9

by user SO
Supplier and Invoice Details Invoice Date Invoice No Ledger Amount Due Discount Amount Paid Balance
HRHENTS HRH Entertainments Ltd
Roy Chubby Brown 30/11 20/12/2018 181 1 6,139.58 0.00 6,139.58 0.00

Authorised: BACS10 008

0.00 6,139.58

Above paid on 31/12/2018 by Online Payment Ref HRHENTS

Total Purchase Ledger Payments 0.00 6,139.58
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10:49 Annual Budget - By Centre
Note: Year End Projection 2018-19 / Estimate 2019-20
Last Year Current Year Next Year
Budget Actual Total Actual YTD Projected Committed Agreed EMR Carried
Forward
101 Stanley Town Council
1075 Grants 0 785 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Income 0 785 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4000 Direct Salaries 154,582 148,617 143,550 80,916 115,675 0 157,292 0 0
4008 Training 2,000 1,450 2,000 675 1,000 0 1,915 0 0
4009 Clothing Costs 300 0 300 92 300 0 300 0 0
4010 Payroll SLA 1,500 1,789 1,500 1,962 1,962 0 2,100 0 0
4012 Recruitment 650 0 1,000 426 600 0 600 0 0
4013 HR Advice & Support 250 0 1,000 3,948 3,948 0 1,000 0 0
4014 Courses and Seminars 150 0 150 0 0 0 150 0 0
4103 Publications 0 0 0 660 0 0 0 0 0

Overhead Expenditure 159,432 151,856 149,500 88,678 123,485 0 163,357 0 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (159,432) (151,071) (149,500) (88,678) (123,485) (163,357)

105  Office Accommodation
4054 Insurance 8,000 2,518 8,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
4061 Accommodation Rent 0 3,000 13,738 1,000 4,750 0 3,500 0 0
4065 Repairs & Maintenance 250 8 250 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overhead Expenditure 8,250 5,526 21,988 1,000 4,750 0 3,500 0 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (8,250) (5,526) (21,988) (1,000) (4,750) (3,500)

110 Administration

Continued on next page
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10:49 Annual Budget - By Centre
Note: Year End Projection 2018-19 / Estimate 2019-20
Last Year Current Year Next Year
Budget Actual Total Actual YTD Projected Committed Agreed EMR Carried
Forward

1050 Interest 0 1,056 0 1,335 0 0 0 0 0

Total Income 0 1,056 0 1,335 0 0 0 0 0
4054 Insurance 4,000 3,956 4,000 3,963 3,963 0 3,500 0 0
4065 Repairs & Maintenance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4073 Health and Safety 0 0 0 279 350 0 450 0 0
4077 Licences 0 475 0 480 480 0 500 0 0
4100 Telephones 300 300 300 0 300 0 0 0 0
4101  Mobile Phones 500 451 500 141 185 0 200 0 0
4102 Stationery 750 688 750 265 334 0 700 0 0
4103 Publications 100 0 100 29 100 0 100 0 0
4104 Postage 900 235 700 125 167 0 250 0 0
4105 Photocopying 600 781 600 499 631 0 600 0 0
4106  Subscriptions 4,400 4,129 4,400 4,946 5,050 0 4,500 0 0
4110 Audit External 2,100 2,000 2,100 0 2,000 0 2,000 0 0
4111 Audit Internal 1,200 1,400 1,500 1,000 1,750 0 1,500 0 0
4112  Professional Fees 2,000 13,610 10,000 11,715 11,715 0 7,500 0 0
4114 Refreshments 200 90 200 0 0 0 100 0 0
4120 IT - Antivirus 100 16 80 0 0 0 90 0 0
4121 IT - Website Support 100 75 100 0 100 0 150 0 0
4122 IT - Email Maintenance 2,200 2,986 2,200 2,11 2,458 0 2,000 0 0
4123 IT - Support & Maintenance 4,000 1,108 4,000 824 914 0 2,000 0 0
4124 IT - Equipment 2,000 1,843 2,000 38 1,800 0 1,800 0 0
4125 IT - Software 500 1,622 800 1,071 1,374 0 800 0 0
4999 Bank Charges 1,250 1,661 2,000 641 743 0 1,000 0 0

Continued on next page
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10:49 Annual Budget - By Centre
Note: Year End Projection 2018-19 / Estimate 2019-20
Last Year Current Year Next Year
Budget Actual Total Actual YTD Projected Committed Agreed EMR Carried
Forward
Overhead Expenditure 27,200 37,427 36,330 28,126 34,414 0 29,740 0 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (27,200) (36,371) (36,330) (26,791) (34,414) (29,740)
111 Precept
1176  Precept 674,837 674,837 706,256 706,256 706,256 0 738,230
1177 LCTRS Grant 112,039 112,039 117,132 117,132 117,132 0 106,417 0 0
Total Income 786,876 786,876 823,388 823,388 823,388 0 844,647 0 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 786,876 786,876 823,388 823,388 823,388 844,647
115 Publicity
4075 Advertising 6,500 3,308 5,000 2,059 1,900 0 0 0 0
4200 Stanley Life 15,000 0 10,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
4201  Annual Report 300 0 300 0 0 0 0 0 0
4205 Community Engagement 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,000 0 0
Overhead Expenditure 21,800 3,308 15,300 2,059 1,900 0 20,000 0 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (21,800) (3,308) (15,300) (2,059) (1,900) (20,000)
200 Democracy
4020 DBS Checks 500 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0
4066 Tools & Equipment 0 1,109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4102 Stationery 0 100 100 0 100 0 100 0 0
4114  Refreshments 0 247 100 22 22 0 100 0 0
4800 Member Training 2,000 1,469 2,000 0 0 0 1,500 0 0

Continued on next page
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Last Year Current Year Next Year
Budget Actual Total Actual YTD Projected Committed Agreed EMR Carried
Forward

4801 Annual Parish Meeting 150 0 150 0 150 0 150 0 0
4802 Other Meetings 250 1,915 1,000 0 250 0 1,000 0 0
4803 Chairmans Fund 5,000 2,108 2,000 1,668 2,000 0 2,000 0 0
4804 Freedom of the Town Award 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4805 Chairmans Awards 0 0 3,000 1,624 2,165 0 2,500 0 0
4806 Discretionary Room Hire 0 0 0 0 10,290 0 8,000 0 0
4808 Election Costs 32,000 32,149 0 6,497 12,580 0 0 0 0

Overhead Expenditure 40,150 39,097 8,850 9,812 27,557 0 15,350 0 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (40,150)  (39,097) (8,850) (9,812)  (27,557) (15,350)

300 Services
4300 Environmental Services 67,500 64,300 19,129 4,106 4,106 0 0 0 0
4301 Tractors 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4305 Front Street Regeneration 0 0 4,661 0 0 0 0 0 0
4310 Crime Prevention Initiatives 7,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4312 Police Cars - Contribution 7,000 7,000 10,500 10,500 10,500 0 10,500 0 0
4313  Mini Police 4,400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4321 Detached Youth Project 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 0 30,000 0 0
4322 Road Safety Initiatives 3,000 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4323  Defibrillators 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4324 Money Advice Service 30,000 30,000 50,000 28,750 57,500 0 50,000 0 0

Overhead Expenditure 150,900 131,651 114,290 73,356 102,106 0 90,500 0 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (150,900) (131,651) (114,290) (73,356)  (102,106) (90,500)

Continued on next page
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Last Year Current Year Next Year
Budget Actual Total Actual YTD Projected Committed Agreed EMR Carried
Forward
305 PACT House
4049 Rent 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000 0 8,000 0 0
4054 Insurance 200 322 200 0 200 0 200 0 0
4112 Professional Fees 0 1,175 0 0 0 0 0
Overhead Expenditure 8,200 9,497 8,200 8,000 8,200 0 8,200 0 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (8,200) (9,497) (8,200) (8,000) (8,200) (8,200)
307 AP Community Room
1060 RentIncome 2,000 0 1,500 90 150 0 500 0 0
Total Income 2,000 0 1,500 90 150 0 500 0 0
4050 Rates 500 332 400 360 360 0 500 0 0
4051 Water Rates 300 0 300 0 0 0 0 0 0
4052  Electricty 300 353 300 223 300 0 500 0 0
4053 Gas 564 579 550 482 538 0 650 0 0
4054 Insurance 350 0 350 0 0 0 0 0 0
4065 Repairs & Maintenance 500 159 500 0 200 0 200 0 0
4112  Professional Fees 500 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0
Overhead Expenditure 3,014 1,424 2,900 1,065 1,398 0 1,850 0 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (1,014) (1,424) (1,400) (975) (1,248) (1,350)
310  Warden Service
4116 STC Warden Service 0 0 54,227 0 40,716 0 54,288 0 0

Continued on next page
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Last Year Current Year Next Year
Budget Actual Total Actual YTD Projected Committed Agreed EMR Carried
Forward
Overhead Expenditure 0 0 54,227 0 40,716 0 54,288 0 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 0 0 (54,227) 0 (40,716) (54,288)

320 Events
4400 Music Festival 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4401 Firework Festival 15,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 0 10,000 0 0
4402 Christmas Festival 10,000 9,952 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4405 Blooming Good Fun 1,500 1,519 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4407 Play in the Park 15,000 14,689 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4410 Remembrance Services 400 510 500 358 500 0 2,000 0 0
4411 WW1 Commemoration 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4412  Armed Forces Day 4,000 4,443 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4413  Moria-Con 5,000 3,598 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4418 Older People's Entertainment 1,000 850 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4419  Other Events 0 -676 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4420 Blue Plague Scheme 1,200 448 1,200 0 1,200 0 500 0 0
4421 Events (External) 0 0 40,000 27,434 40,000 0 45,000 0 0
4423 Heritage Projects 5,825 3,386 5,000 8,198 6,500 0 5,000 0 0
4424  West Stanley Memorial 400 308 400 0 400 0 400 0 0
4426 Miners Sunday 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,000 0 0
4439 Christmas Decorations 23,000 22,779 18,000 6,086 38,520 0 17,854 0 0

Overhead Expenditure 92,325 71,806 75,100 52,076 97,120 0 90,754 0 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (92,325)  (71,806) (75,100) (52,076) (97,120) (90,754)

Continued on next page
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Budget Actual Total Actual YTD Projected Committed Agreed EMR Carried
Forward

350 Environmental Services
4000 Direct Salaries 0 0 91,889 66,071 88,300 0 93,538 0 0
4009 Clothing Costs 0 0 2,000 479 639 0 600 0 0
4058 Trade Waste 0 0 2,700 411 1,500 0 1,500 0 0
4065 Repairs & Maintenance 0 0 2,000 286 2,000 0 2,000 0 0
4066 Tools & Equipment 0 0 5,000 967 1,206 0 3,500 0 0
4130 Vehicle Leasing 0 0 0 3,645 5,430 0 3,200 0 0
4131  Vehicle Fuel 0 0 6,000 1,976 2,900 0 2,500 0 0
4132  Winter Maintenance 0 0 2,200 1,434 2,200 0 2,200 0 0
4133 Environmental Campaigns 0 0 5,000 0 3,000 0 3,000 0 0
4134  Stanley in Bloom 0 0 0 -1,305 0 0 6,500 0 0

Overhead Expenditure 0 0 116,789 73,964 107,175 0 118,538 0 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 0 0 (116,789) (73,964) (107,175) (118,538)

400 Grants
4500 Members Initiative Fund 70,000 68,753 70,000 52,024 70,000 0 0 0 0
4502 Strategic Grants 55,153 42,046 0 15,473 0 0 35,000 0 0
4504  Youth Providers 0 0 15,000 0 0 0 0 0 0
4505 Stanley Fund 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,000 0 0

Overhead Expenditure 125,153 110,800 85,000 67,497 70,000 0 85,000 0 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (125,153)  (110,800) (85,000) (67,497) (70,000) (85,000)

450 Facilities Management

Continued on next page
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Last Year Current Year Next Year
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Forward

4000 Direct Salaries 0 0 108,979 68,826 90,600 0 114,450 0 0

Overhead Expenditure 0 0 108,979 68,826 90,600 0 114,450 0 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 0 0 (108,979) (68,826) (90,600) (114,450)
500 Civic Hall
1000 Ticket Sales Retained 30,000 27,904 25,000 83 0 0 2,500 0 0
1002 Ticket sales ret'd- Ext shows 0 5,166 0 3,366 3,366 0 0 0 0
1005 Ticket Sales Non Retained 0 71,709 0 43,554 34,700 0 0 0 0
1010 Hall Hire 70,000 61,111 70,000 31,371 42,048 0 50,000 0 0
1012  Civic Players etc-Fees, Subs, 16,700 5,722 0 8,883 8,883 0 0 0 0
1013 DCC Recharges 1,760 1,760 1,760 0 1,760 0 1,760 0 0
1026 Table packages etc 0 1,074 500 2,986 2,986 0 4,000 0 0
1028 Resale ltems 0 833 500 20 20 0 500 0 0
1029 Recharged buffet, disco etc 0 2,550 2,500 3,094 3,500 0 3,000 0 0
1031 PRS income 0 40 150 266 266 0 50 0 0
1032 Recharged technical 0 717 1,000 0 0 0 1,000 0 0
1061 Rent Income - Town Council 0 3,000 0 0 3,000 0 3,500 0 0
1081 Donations 0 3,666 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1091  Art Work Sales 150 4 15 9 9 0 0 0 0
Total Income 118,610 185,255 101,425 93,632 100,538 0 66,310 0 0

4000 Direct Salaries 154,582 116,540 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4005 Casual Staff 20,000 49,262 20,000 30,551 39,500 0 20,000
4008 Training 2,500 332 2,500 560 2,500 0 1,500 0 0

Continued on next page
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Last Year Current Year Next Year
Budget Actual Total Actual YTD Projected Committed Agreed EMR Carried
Forward
4009 Clothing Costs 1,100 879 1,200 0 800 0 800 0 0
4011  Travel & Subsistence 400 19 400 0 0 0 0 0 0
4012 Recruitment 650 0 650 0 0 0 500 0 0
4050 Rates 8,000 8,015 8,100 7,430 8,100 0 8,150 0 0
4051 Water Rates 3,500 1,549 3,000 1,304 1,800 0 1,800 0 0
4052 Electricty 10,000 14,286 13,000 7,437 11,000 0 12,000 0 0
4053 Gas 3,500 1,895 2,000 943 1,750 0 2,000 0 0
4055 Cleaning 2,400 4,175 3,500 1,695 2,259 0 2,700 0 0
4056 Alarm Maintenance 1,500 1,980 2,000 1,656 2,000 0 2,000 0 0
4057 Window Cleaning 250 150 250 100 150 0 150 0 0
4058 Trade Waste 2,000 1,150 1,500 1,186 1,500 0 1,300 0 0
4059 Laundry 1,700 667 1,200 203 250 0 800 0 0
4065 Repairs & Maintenance 2,500 6,771 2,500 3,170 3,750 0 2,500 0 0
4066 Tools & Equipment 6,000 6,220 3,000 2,095 2,217 0 1,000 0 0
4067  Furniture & Fittings 1,500 374 1,000 0 0 0 1,000 0 0
4068  Structure 800 0 800 0 0 0 800 0 0
4069 Pest Control 250 267 300 272 272 0 300 0 0
4070 Crockery,Cutlery etc 1,000 0 500 0 100 0 250 0 0
4071 Health & Safety - Fire 250 282 250 164 300 0 300 0 0
4072 Health & Safety First Aid 200 64 200 0 50 0 50 0 0
4073 Health and Safety 2,580 1,402 2,600 0 1,000 0 1,500 0 0
4075 Advertising 5,000 8,681 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4076 Marketing & Promotion 2,500 8,028 15,000 2,122 2,562 0 0 0 0
4077 Licences 2,000 3,045 2,000 2,205 4,500 0 3,000 0 0

Continued on next page



ltems 9 & 12 - ATTACHMENT |

10/01/2019 Stanley Town Council 2018-19 Page 10
10:49 Annual Budget - By Centre
Note: Year End Projection 2018-19 / Estimate 2019-20
Last Year Current Year Next Year
Budget Actual Total Actual YTD Projected Committed Agreed EMR Carried
Forward

4079 Security 500 179 500 0 200 0 500 0 0
4100 Telephones 3,200 3,103 3,200 2,890 3,200 0 3,200 0 0
4101  Mobile Phones 0 0 1,000 76 100 0 0 0 0
4102  Stationery 2,000 753 1,500 842 1,137 0 1,000 0 0
4104 Postage 800 2,175 1,500 177 236 0 1,000 0 0
4105 Photocopying 1,200 919 1,200 343 389 0 1,000 0 0
4114 Refreshments 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4115 Hospitality 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4120 IT - Antivirus 100 180 180 0 100 0 100 0 0
4121 IT - Website Support 200 0 200 0 500 0 500 0 0
4123 IT - Support & Maintenance 3,000 2,559 3,000 603 700 0 1,500 0 0
4125 IT - Software 200 548 500 206 600 0 600 0 0
4425 Technical Support 2,500 4,255 2,500 1,675 1,940 0 3,500 0 0
4650 Events - Civic Hall 15,000 43,996 0 25,160 25,160 0 0 0 0
4651 Events - Externally Organised 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4652  Civic Hall Performers 11,200 12,714 10,000 12,641 12,641 0 0 0 0
4653 Summer Stage School 5,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4654 Purchases for weddings/parties 0 1,865 0 616 616 0 500 0 0
4700 Ticket Sales Paid Over 0 71,709 0 43,554 34,700 0 0 0 0
4750 Resale ltems 0 662 500 0 0 0 250 0 0
4751 Technical supp-rechargeable 0 715 1,000 130 130 0 1,000 0 0
4752 Purchases weddings etc- rech 0 3,031 0 4,443 4,500 0 3,000 0 0
4998 Transaction Fees 1,100 3,286 2,000 2,141 2,500 0 1,000 0 0

Overhead Expenditure 283,162 388,699 116,230 158,589 175,709 0 83,050 0 0

Continued on next page
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Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (164,552) (203,444) (14,805) (64,957) (75,171) (16,740)
505  Coffee Shop
1200 Hot Drinks 1,500 214 0 60 60 0 0 0 0
1205 Cold Drinks 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1210 Food sales 1,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1220 Coffee Shop 30,000 36,320 0 2,629 2,629 0 0 0 0
Total Income 33,100 36,534 0 2,689 2,689 0 0 0 0

4000 Direct Salaries 34,525 37,258 0 5,251 5,251 0 0 0 0
4008 Training 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4009 Clothing Costs 200 98 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4055 Cleaning 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4065 Repairs & Maintenance 250 149 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4066 Tools & Equipment 500 113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4070 Crockery,Cutlery etc 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4075 Advertising 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4550 Coffee Shop-Drinks (Hot) 1,700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4555  Coffee Shop-Drinks (Cold) 1,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4560 Coffee Shop-Food 10,000 13,646 0 1,255 1,255 0 0 0 0
4602 Bar - Stocktaking Costs 100 585 0 100 100 0 0 0 0
4625 Coffee Shop supplies 700 372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Overhead Expenditure 50,575 52,270 0 6,606 6,606 0 0 0 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (17,475) (15,736) 0 (3,917) (3,917) 0

Continued on next page
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510 Civic Hall Bar
1020 Bar Takings 48,000 63,905 65,000 26,552 31,000 0 45,000 0 0
1210 Food sales 0 0 0 1,230 1,463 0 1,000 0 0
Total Income 48,000 63,905 65,000 27,782 32,463 0 46,000 0 0

4009 Clothing Costs 150 110 200 6 100 0 0 0 0
4066 Tools & Equipment 450 80 250 0 0 0 0 0 0
4070 Crockery,Cutlery etc 500 0 500 0 0 0 0 0 0
4102 Stationery 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4560 Coffee Shop-Food 0 0 0 688 917 0 750 0 0
4600 Bar Stock 18,500 28,360 27,000 15,081 17,000 0 28,500 0 0
4601 Bar Supplies - Sundry Items 3,500 288 400 158 210 0 400 0 0
4602 Bar - Stocktaking Costs 650 943 900 675 900 0 950 0 0
4603 Bar-gas 800 288 400 302 385 0 300 0 0

Overhead Expenditure 24,650 30,068 29,650 16,909 19,512 0 30,900 0 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 23,350 33,837 35,350 10,873 12,951 —___15,100

520 Loan Charges
4996 PWLB Loan - Principal 20,000 20,000 40,000 19,500 40,000 0 40,000 0 0
4997 PWLB Loan - Interest 3,990 3,534 7,980 3,582 7,980 0 7,980 0 0

Overhead Expenditure 23,990 23,534 47,980 23,082 47,980 0 47,980 0 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (23,990) (23,534) (47,980) (23,082) (47,980) (47,980)

800 Loan Costs

Continued on next page
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1100 Loan 0 0 0 190,000 190,000 0 0 0 0
Total Income 0 0 0 190,000 190,000 0 0 0 0
4156 Civic Hall - Structure 0 30,977 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4160 Civic Hall - Equipment 0 7,082 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4162 St Josephs House 0 0 0 190,000 190,000
Overhead Expenditure 0 38,059 0 190,000 190,000 0 0 0 0
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 0 (38,059) 0 0 0 0

Total Budget Income 988,586 1,074,411 991,313 1,138,915 1,149,228 0 957,457 0 0
Expenditure 1,018,801 1,095,021 991,313 869,644 1,149,228 0 957,457 0 0

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (30,215) (20,610) 0 269,272 0 0




